advance notice of its intention to conduct pre-construction assessments and Landowner agrees 
to permit the access needed. 

4. Compensation.    Upon execution of this Confidential Supplemental Agreement 
and the Agreements, and the Landowner Release and Payment Summary, ANR shall pay 
Landowner a sum of Forty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Three Dollars and 90/100 
($48,453.90) as the total compensation for (i) acquiring the Right Of Way (ii) pre-paid damages, 
including but not limited to timber damages, and (iii) temporary workspace, which shall be paid 
to Landowners within ninety (90) days of execution of this Confidential Supplemental Agreement.